## **Senate**

## **Record of Committee Proceedings**

# Committee on Mental Health, Substance Abuse Prevention, Children and Families

## Baldauff, Melissa

Of Madison, as a Domestic Abuse Knowledge Representative on the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2022.

January 19, 2023 Referred to Committee on Mental Health, Substance Abuse Prevention, Children and Families

May 03, 2023 **Public Hearing Held** 

Present: (5) Senator James; Senators Cabral-Guevara,

Ballweg, L. Johnson and Hesselbein.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

## Appearances For

• Melissa Baldauff - Self

#### Appearances Against

None.

#### Appearances for Information Only

None.

## Registrations For

Zach Madden - Office Of The Governor

## Registrations Against

• None.

## Registrations for Information Only

None.

#### September 21, 2023 Executive Session Held

Present: (5) Senator James; Senators Cabral-Guevara,

Ballweg, L. Johnson and Hesselbein.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

Moved by Senator Hesselbein, seconded by Senator James that **Baldauff**, **Melissa** be recommended for confirmation.

Senators L. Johnson and Hesselbein. Ayes: (2)

Noes: Senator James; Senators Cabral-Guevara (3)

and Ballweg.

CONFIRMATION, Ayes 2, Noes 3

Victoria Casola Committee Clerk